## Gladstone C. McDowell II, MD

Medical Director Integrated Pain Solutions Columbus, OH

Gladstone C. McDowell II, MD is the Medical Director of Integrated Pain Solutions in Columbus, Ohio. Dr. McDowell attended medical school at the University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio. He completed Residency in Anesthesiology at the University of Colorado in Denver. Dr. McDowell completed a Urologic Oncology Fellowship at the University of Texas, MD Anderson Cancer Center in Houston. He performed a Pain Management Fellowship in the Department of Anesthesiology at the Ohio State Pain Control Center.

Dr. McDowell is the Former Medical Director of Grant Pain Management Center and Director of Pain Services for Grant Medical Center, Ohio Health. He is on the Board of the Texas Medical Institute of Technology, Community Emergency Health Initiative, and the Ohio Clinical Advisory Board of the National Multiple Sclerosis Association. Dr. McDowell has held faculty appointments at the National Patient Safety Congress meetings and National Institute for Heatlhcare Fraud. He has been the Primary Pain Consultant for Careleaders and TMIT. He recently taught at the FBI Health Care Fraud Managers Meeting and served on the 2007 and 2011 International Polyanalgesic Consensus Panel.

Dr. McDowell is Certified as a Patient Safety Officer by the Institute for Healthcare Improvement in 2008. He is a member of the American Academy of Pain Management, American Society of Regional Anesthesia, and North American Neuromodulation Society.

Dr. McDowell's research is published in peer-reviewed medical journals. He has authored book chapters regarding Urology and Anesthesiology.

Committed to serving others, Dr. McDowell volunteered free surgery and training other physicians, plus equipment donations at Kingston Public Hospital in Kingston, Jamaica in 2007 and 2010.

During his studies and career, Dr. McDowell received numerous awards and recognitions, including:

- 1st Place, Abstract: Intrathecal Therapies, North American Neuromodulation Society, 2008
- RA Award, MD Anderson Surgical Fellow
- American Cancer Society Fellowship Award
- 3rd Place, American College of Surgeons, Ohio Division, Essay Contest
- 2nd Place, University Cancer Foundation Fellowship Award Competition